

817

FILED

SID J WHITE

5/2

APR 18 1994

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

By _____
Chief Deputy Clerk

THE FLORIDA BAR,
Complainant,

Supreme Court Case
No. 81,901

v.

The Florida Bar Case
No. 91-50,560(15C)

MARZELL MITCHELL, JR.,
Respondent.

_____ /

ANSWER BRIEF OF THE FLORIDA BAR

LUAIN T. HENSEL #822868
Bar Counsel
The Florida Bar
5900 N. Andrews Ave., Suite 835
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33309
(305) 772-2245

JOHN T. BERRY #217395
Staff Counsel
The Florida Bar
650 Apalachee Parkway
Tallahassee, FL 32399-2300
(904) 561-5600

JOHN F. HARKNESS, JR. #123390
Executive Director
The Florida Bar
650 Apalachee Parkway
Tallahassee, FL 32399-2300
(904) 561-5600

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	iv
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND OF THE FACTS	
I. STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
II. STATEMENT OF THE FACTS	2
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	5
ARGUMENT	
I. THE REFEREE'S FINDINGS OF FACT AND RECOMMENDATIONS ARE SUPPORTED BY THE EVIDENCE AND SHOULD BE UPHELD BY THIS COURT.	6
A. THE RECORD IS REplete WITH EVIDENCE THAT RESPONDENT COMMINGLED PERSONAL FUNDS WITH CLIENT FUNDS . . .	8
B. RESPONDENT DID NOT FOLLOW MINIMUM TRUST ACCOUNTING PROCEDURES AND FAILED TO MAINTAIN MINIMUM TRUST ACCOUNT RECORDS	9
CONCLUSION	13
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	14

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASES

<u>The Florida Bar v. Anderson,</u> 594 So. 2d 302, 304 (Fla. 1992)	7
<u>The Florida Bar v. Bern,</u> 425 So. 2d 526, 528 (Fla. 1982)	11
<u>The Florida Bar v. Coutant,</u> 569 So. 2d 442, 443 (Fla. 1990)	11
<u>The Florida Bar v. Dougherty,</u> 541 So. 2d 610, 612 (Fla. 1989)	11
<u>The Florida Bar v. Dubbeld,</u> 594 So. 2d 735, 736 (Fla. 1992)	11
<u>The Florida Bar v. Golden,</u> 561 So. 2d 1146, 1147 (Fla. 1990)	11
<u>The Florida Bar v. Hosner,</u> 513 So. 2d 1057 (Fla. 1987)	10
<u>The Florida Bar v. McClure,</u> 575 So. 2d 176 (Fla. 1991)	6
<u>The Florida Bar v. Mitchell,</u> 493 So. 2d 1018 (Fla. 1986)	7
<u>The Florida Bar v. Neely,</u> 502 So. 2d 1237 (Fla. 1987)	6
<u>The Florida Bar v. Newhouse,</u> 520 So. 2d 25, 27 (Fla. 1988)	12
<u>The Florida Bar v. Rogers,</u> 583 So. 2d 1379, 1382 (Fla. 1991)	11
<u>The Florida Bar v. Seldin,</u> 526 So. 2d 41 (Fla. 1988)	6
<u>The Florida Bar v. Vernell,</u> 374 So. 2d 473, 476 (Fla. 1979)	11
<u>The Florida Bar v. Welty,</u> 382 So. 2d 1220, 1223 (Fla. 1980)	11

R. Regulating Fla. Bar

3-4.1 13
4-1.15(a) 3, 9
4-1.15(d) 3, 9
4-8.4(a) 3
5-1.1(c) 3, 9
5-1.1(d)(2) 3, 9
5-1.2(b)(2) 3, 9
5-1.2(b)(3) 3, 9
5-1.2(b)(5) 3, 9
5-1.2(b)(6) 3, 9
5-1.2(c)(1)(a) 3, 9
5-1.2(c)(1)(b) 4, 9

Fla. Stds. Imposing Law. Sanctions.

4.12 10
4.13 10
9.22(a) 11

Other

Article XI, Rule 11.02(1) of the
Integration Rule of The Florida Bar 13
